Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in Ibs.)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in Ibs.)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in Ibs.)
Enplaned
Deplaned

Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier

Air Taxi

General Aviation
Military

Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2024

May
2023

228,716 214,179
226,398 217,237
455,114 431,416

7,740,754
12,544,455

7,619,714
10,825,195

20,285,209

601
1,219
1,820

7,741,355
12,545,674

18,444,909

5
106
111

7,619,719
10,825,301

20,287,029

4,778
1,179
2,632

559
9,148

18,445,020

4,684
1,395
2,497

640
9,216

% Change

6.79%

4.22%
5.49%

1.59%
15.88%
9.98%

11920.00%
1050.00%
1539.64%

1.60%
15.89%

9.99%

2.01%
-15.48%
5.41%
-12.66%
-0.74%

Calendar Year to Date
2024 2023

959,177 904,420
969,101 913,622
1,928,278 1,818,042

35,827,820 33,362,533
53,347,018 48,074,506 1
89,174,838 81,437,039

% Change

6.05%
6.07%
6.06%

7.39%
0.97%
9.50%

601 48,999 -98.77%
1,813 68.414 -97.35%
2,414 117,413 -97.94%

35,828,421 33,411,632
53,348,831 48,142,920 1

89,177,252 81,554,452

20,878 21,114
6,143 6,017
11,592 13,513 -1
2,891 3.497 -1
41,504 44,141

7.23%
0.81%

9.35%

-1.12%

2.09%
4.22%
7.33%

-5.97%

Fiscal Year to Date
2024 2023

2,215,449 2,001,386
2,220,586 2,001,707
4,436,035 4,003,093

78,931,364 70,302,831
116,635,521 100,955,372

195,566,885 171,258,203

1,595 217,753
3.090 300,822
4,685 518,575

78,932,959 70,520,584
116,638,611 101,256,194

195,571,570 171,776,778

48,371 45,916
14,144 12,860
25,943 29,634

6.363 1,307
94,821 95,717

% Change

10.70%
10.93%
10.82%

12.27%
15.53%
14.19%

-99.27%
-98.97%
-99.10%

11.93%
15.19%

13.85%

5.35%
9.98%
-12.46%
-12.92%
-0.94%




