RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	Мау			Calendar Year to Date				Fiscal Year to Date		
	2024	2023	% Change	2024	2023	% Change		2024	2023	% Change
Passengers										
Enplaned	228,716	214,179	6.79%	959,177	904,420	6.05%		2,215,449	2,001,386	10.70%
Deplaned	<u>226,398</u>	<u>217,237</u>	4.22%	<u>969,101</u>	913,622	6.07%		<u>2,220,586</u>	<u>2,001,707</u>	10.93%
Total	455,114	431,416	5.49%	1,928,278	1,818,042	6.06%		4,436,035	4,003,093	10.82%
Freight (in lbs.)										
Enplaned	7,740,754	7,619,714	1.59%	35,827,820	33,362,533	7.39%		78,931,364	70,302,831	12.27%
Deplaned	<u>12,544,455</u>	<u>10,825,195</u>	15.88%	<u>53,347,018</u>	<u>48,074,506</u>	10.97%		116,635,521	100,955,372	15.53%
Total	20,285,209	18,444,909	9.98%	89,174,838	81,437,039	9.50%		195,566,885	171,258,203	14.19%
Mail (in lha)										
Mail (in Ibs.) Enplaned	601	5	11920.00%	601	48,999	-98.77%		1,595	217,753	-99.27%
Deplaned	1,219	106	1050.00%	1,813	68,414	-90.77 % -97.35%		3,090	300,822	-99.27 % -98.97%
Total	1,820	111	1539.64%	2,414	117,413	-97.94%		4,685	518,575	-90.97 % - 99.10%
Total	1,020		1000.0470	2,414	117,410	01.0-170		4,000	010,010	00:1070
Total Cargo (in lbs.)										
Enplaned	7,741,355	7,619,719	1.60%	35,828,421	33,411,532	7.23%		78,932,959	70,520,584	11.93%
Deplaned	12,545,674	10,825,301	15.89%	<u>53,348,831</u>	48,142,920	10.81%		<u>116,638,611</u>	101,256,194	15.19%
Total	20,287,029	18,445,020	9.99%	89,177,252	81,554,452	9.35%		195,571,570	171,776,778	13.85%
Aircraft Operations										
Air Carrier	4,778	4,684	2.01%	20,878	21,114	-1.12%		48,371	45,916	5.35%
Air Taxi	1,179	1,395	-15.48%	6,143	6,017	2.09%		14,144	12,860	9.98%
General Aviation	2,632	2,497	5.41%	11,592	13,513	-14.22%		25,943	29,634	-12.46%
Military	<u>559</u>	<u>640</u>	-12.66%	<u>2,891</u>	<u>3,497</u>	-17.33%		<u>6,363</u>	<u>7,307</u>	-12.92%
Total	9,148	9,216	-0.74%	41,504	44,141	-5.97%		94,821	95,717	-0.94%